

Ct. Cases 1044/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. KANTA  
(Punjabi Bagh)

29.07.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.

Summon issued to accused received back unserved with report premises found locked.

**Let fresh summons be issued against the accused through SHO concerned and in addition dasti summons be given, on filing of PF within seven days from today.**

Put up for report on 17.12.2025.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
29.07.2025 (sy)**